TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maytag Corporation		09/30/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGA Commercial Products Inc.	
Street Address:	110 Woodcrest Rd	
City:	Cherry Hill	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1894035	MENUMASTER		
Registration Number:	2732894	STEAMER EXPRESS		
Registration Number:	2376151	WAVELINK		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)887-1372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-887-1368

Email: cvoci@simmonsperrine.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Voci Address Line 1: 22 South Linn St

Address Line 2: Third, Floor, Tower Plaza
Address Line 4: lowa City, IOWA 52240

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Voci
Signature:	/Christopher J. Voci/
_	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0774

900125111

Date:	01/21/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 0906 MenumasterSteamExpressWavelink-300#page1.tif source=Assignment 0906 MenumasterSteamExpressWavelink-300#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS MAYTAG CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having an address at 403 West 4th Street North, Newton, Iowa 50208, U.S.A., has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto in its business;

AND WHEREAS AGA COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address at 110 Woodcrest Road, Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08003, U.S.A., has on this date acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's business and is desirous of acquiring the trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto and any other trademarks, service marks and trade names used in such business (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A and any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto and in and to all rights of action arising from the Trademarks, all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: September ___, 2006.

MAYTAG CORPORATION

Name:

Title:

12880634.2.BUSINESS

SCHEDULE A MAYTAG CORPORATION U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MENUMASTER			1894035	
STEAMER EXPRESS	addit diena) o ana ddi trirddii (thai annan ar ddi f craa anan (trird i filo anagonau cu, gografy).		2732894	
WAVELINK			2376151	

RECORDED: 01/21/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0777